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. BFJ-ORi:-: KHYBER PAKHTUNKI-IWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
' PESHAWAR.

service: APPEAL NO. 1023/2013

Date of institution ... 01.07.2013 
Date of judgment ... 10.08.2017

Muhammad Shakecl, Ex-Constabie (Technical) No. 754, 
Special, Branch, Kliybcr Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Provincial Police Officer (PPO) IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Province,
Central Police Office (CPO) PeshawE^r.

2. Additional Inspector General of Police Special Branch, Kliyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

(Respondents)

^ . APPEAL UNDER SEC;fION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE 'fRIBUNAL ACT. 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
NO. 12412/EH 1' DATED 31.05.2013 PARSED BY THE RESPONDENT
NO. 1. c5mMUNICATED to/received by the APPELLANT ON
05.06.2013 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION OF
filE APPELI.AN'f WAS FILED AND I THE ORDER OF REMOVAL . 
PROM SfiRVICE PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT NO. 2 VIDE OB NO. 
i 3/SB AND DIARY NO. 526/EB DATED 28.01.2012 WAS UPHELD.

Mr. Rizwanullah , Advocate.
Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Assistant Advocate General

For appellant. 
For respondents.

.. MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 

.. MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
Mr. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI 
MR. MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL

• JUDGMENT

MUT-IAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI. MEMBER: - This appeal has .

been filed under Scction-4 of the Khyber Palditunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974

against the order dated 28.01.2012 whereby the appellant was remove'd Irom service as

well as against the order dated 31.05.2013 vide which his departmental appeal was

rejected.
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Fads of the. case as per memo of the appeal are that the appellant was serving as

•%
4i ^ Constable (Technical) in Special Branch Police Department and was posted to 

supervise/monitor and to keep maintenance of the CCTV cameras installed in the 

premises of the Peshawar Pligh Court Peshawar. That all of sudden the appellant 

suspended for misconduct. That during inquiry a case F.IR No. 22 dated 18.11.2011 

under sections 409/419/420/5(2) PC Act was also registered against him and the 

appellant was also sent to jail. That during the course of investigation a statement was 

also handed over to the appellant wherein due|of the pay and allowances with eilect' 

from 26.06.2008 to 31.07.2011 were also shown as outstanding against him and he was 

directed'to return the amount of received monthly salaries amounting Rs. 4,31,329/- in ■ 

lump sum, otherwise he have to face the fatal Ihte. That later on the appellant was 

released on bail and the aforesaid FIR was also dropped by the And-Corruption 

authority, 'fhat in response to an official letter dated 21.05.2011 a Senior Manager 

(FIR&A) PTCL Limited provided the service particulars to respondent No. 2 .vide 

olTicial letter dated 24.05.2011 and thereafter, the Senior Manager (HR&A) PTCL 

limited Telephone Housc-1, The Mall Peshawar Cantt was asked to take departmental 

action against the appellant which was resulted into the dismissal of his services. That 

the appellant also filed departmental appeal which was rejected and hence the present

.•1

was

service appeal,

The respondents were summoned who contested'the appeal by tiling writtenj.

rcply/commcnts.

Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the appellant has not been treated 

in accordance with law and that the appellant has not been committed any offonce, It was 

further contended that during inquiry no statement of the PW has been recorded and the 

appellant has never been given any chance of cross examination. It was forther contended 

that the appellant has been penalized twice for the same alleged offence. It was. forther 

contended that the recovery of monthly salaries drawn by the appellant being regular 

employee of respondents No. 1 & 2 are also illegal and unlawful. It was further contended

4.
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■ ■ no regulai- inquiry was conducted! It was further contended that when the appellant was

found in dual employment simultaneously i.e being Constable (Technical) nnd employee of 

(IIR&A) PTCL Telephone House-1, The..Mall Peshawar Gantt.then the 

under the legal obligation to ask for the option of the appellant that

'3'-;:
iif

4
Senior Manager.

respondent No. 2

he should have resign either of the services and should keep continue one of the service ol

was

his choice. That the appellant has not handed over the impugned order theretore, he 

submitted application for obtaining the copy of the.impugned order and after receiving the 

py of impugned order he filed departmental appeal. That his departmental appeal is well 

That the appellant has not been provided any opportunity ol defence and 

personal hearing therefore, the impugned order is illegal and liable to be, set-aside .and

CO

within time,

prayed for acceptance of appeal 

5. On the other hand learned Assistant Advocate General Mr. foabirullah Khattak 

of learned counsel for the appellant and contended that the\
opposed the contention

regular employee of PTCL Limited in BPS-ll and during his service in

PTCf. Limited he also applied for the post of Constable (Technical) :in Special Branch

further contended that he was also

appellant was

Police Department by using back door ways. It was 

appointed in Special Branch Police Department by the competent. authority and the 

appellant was serving fraudulently in both the department simultaneously. It was further

contended that the appellant also fraudulently drawn salaries from both the department

the notice of the respondents that the appellant issimultaneously and when it came to 

regularly serving in P'l’CL Limited as well as in Special Branch Police Department and also

salaries from both the department'fraudulently simultaneously then a piopei

charge sheet statement of allegation was served on him and an proper inquiry was also

rightly disnrissed from

drawing

conducted wherein he was found guilty of misconduct and he

also contended that departmental appeal of the appellant is also time barred

was

service. It was 

and prayed for dismissal of appeal.

We have heard the arguments on both side and gone through the record available on
6.
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Perusal of ihc record reveals that the appellant was serving in Special Branch Police

Department as Constable (Technical) and during his service it came to the notice ol'the 

respondents that the appellant is serving in Special Branch Police Department as well as in 

PTC'L I.hmited and also drawing salaries Itoiti both the department fraudulently 

simultaneously then.the appellant was charge sheeted for the miscohdiict for the aforesaid 

reason that he was serving in both the aforesaid departments and also drawing salaries 

simultaneously. 'The record further reveals that the appellant was also asked in charge.sheet 

to submit written defence before the inquiry officer within stipulated period. The record 

further reveals that the appellant' has also submitted written reply wherein he had not 

denied serving in both the department simultaneously and also drawing salaries Irom both 

the departments. Moreover a regular inquiry was also conducted by the inquiry committee 

wherein the inquiry committee also held that as per Senior Manager (I-IR&A) Northern 

Telecom, Rcgion-1 Peshawar Letter No. 3-111-8538 dated 24.05.2011 Mr. Shakeel 

Constable Technical No. 754/SB has been found a regular PTCL employee in BPS-11 and' 

during his service he also applied for the post of Constable (Technical) in Special Branch 

by using back door ways therefore, he has been made fraud with the department. It 

further held in the inquiry report that Mr, Shakeel appellant also admitted in reply to the 

charge sheet that he also serving in PTCL Limited for last 17 years. It was forther held by

was

the inquiry committee that the appellant has also admitted during inquiry that he is a

regular employee of P'fCL Limited and he has not obtained any approval from Head of the

Inspector General of Police nor produced any documentary proof after joining the police 

service for continuation of his second job in the PTCL Limited and has violated the rules. 

Record further reveals that after inquiry the appellant-was also given final show-cause 

notice to the effect that he was regular PTCL employee in BPS-11 and he applied -for the 

post of Constable (Technical) in Special Branch Police Department by using back door 

ways and he committed fraud with the department and directed him in final show-cause 

that as to why a major penalty should not be imposed upon him but the appellant did not 

justify the aforesaid misconduct. Meaning thereby that a proper inquiry was conducted by
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A'- the inquiry commiUcc agtunsl' the appellant and he was given full opportunity ol clelence 

but the appellant has failed to justify his servlc'e'-and drawing the salaries from both the 

department simultaneously, therefore, the competent authority has rightly dismissed him 

from service. As such Ihe appeal has no force which is hereby dismissed with no order as to 

costs. I'ile be consigned to the record room.

s

ANNOUNCED
•l6.08.2017

NDI)
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BCFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

SERVIO: APPEAL NO. 1023/2013

Date of institution ... 01.07.2013 
Date of judgment ... 10.08.2017

Muhammad Shakeel, Ex-Constable (Technical) No. 754, 
Special Branch, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Provincial Police Officer (PPO) IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Province,
Central Police Office (CPO) Peshawar.

2. Additional Inspector General of Police Special Branch, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

(Respondents)

APPEAL UNDER SECTlON-4 OF TPIE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
NO. 12412/E-lL DATED 31.05.2013 PASSED BY TFIE RESPONDENT
NO. 1. COMMUNICATED TO/RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT ON
05.06.2013 WHEREBY TFIE DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION OF
THE APPELLANT WAS FILED AND THE ORDER OF REMOVAL
FROM SERVICE PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT NO. 2 VIDE OB NO.
13/SB AND DIARY NO. 526/EB DATED 28.01.2012 WAS UPHELD.

Mr. Rizwanullah, Advocate.
Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Assistant Advocate General

For appellant. 
For respondents.

Mr. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI 
MR. MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGIiAL

.. MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 

.. MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

JUDGMENT

MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI. MEMBER: - This appeal has

been filed under Section-4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974

against the order dated 28.01.2012 whereby the appellant was removed from service as 

well as against the order dated 31.05.2013 vide which his departmental appeal was

rejected.
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Facts of the case as per memo of the appeal are that the appellant was serving as
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Constable (Technical) in Special Branch Police Department and was posted to

supervise/monitor and to keep maintenance of the CCTV cameras installed in the

premises of the Peshawar High Court Peshawar. That all of sudden the appellant was

suspended for misconduct. That during inquiry a case FIR No. 22 dated 18.11.2011

under sections 409/419/420/5(2) PC Act was also registered against him and the

appellant was also sent to jail. That during the course of investigation a statement was

also handed over to the appellant wherein due|of the pay and allowances with effect

from 26.06.2008 to 31.07.2011 were also shown as outstanding against him and he was

directed to return the amount of received monthly salaries amounting Rs. 4,31,329/- in

lump sum, otherwise he have to face the fatal fate. That later on the appellant was

released on bail and the aforesaid FIR was also dropped by the Anti-Corruption

authority, 'fhat in response to an official letter dated 21.05.2011 a Senior Manager

(HR&A) PTCL Limited provided the service particulars to respondent No. 2 vide

official letter dated 24.05.2011 and thereafter, the Senior Manager (HR&A) PTCL

limited Telephone Flouse-l, The Mall Peshawar Cantt was asked to take departmental

action against the appellant which was resulted into the dismissal of his services. That

the appellant also filed departmental appeal which was rejected aiid hence the present

service appeal.

'fhe respondents were summoned who contested the appeal by filing written

rcply/comraents.

Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the appellant has not been treated4.

in accordance, with law and that the appellant has not been committed any offence. It was

further contended that during inquiry no statement of the PW has been recorded and the

appellant has never been given any chance of cross examination. It was further contended

that the appellant has been penalized twice for the same alleged offence. It was further

contended that the recovery of monthly salaries drawn by the appellant being regular

employee of respondents No. 1 & 2 are also illegal and unlawful. It was further contended

“v
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that no regular inquiry was conducted. It was further contended that when the appellant was 

found in dual employment simultaneously i.e being Constable (Technical) and employee of

Senior Manager (HR&A) Pl'CL Telephone House-1, The Mall Peshawar Cantt then the

respondent No. 2 was under the legal obligation to ask for the option of the appellant that 

he should have resign either of the services and should keep continue one of the service of

his choice. That the appellant has not handed over the impugned order therefore, he

submitted application for obtaining the copy of the impugned order and after receiving the

copy of impugned order he filed departmental appeal. That his departmental appeal is well

within time. That the appellant has not been provided any opportunity of defence and 

personal hearing therefore, the impugned order is illegal and liable to be set-aside and 

prayed for acceptance of appeal

5. On the other hand, learned Assistant Advocate General Mr. Kabirullah IChattak
X opposed the contention of learned counsel for the appellant and contended that the

■ ^

appellant was regular employee of PTCL Limited in BPS-11 and during his service in

P'fCL Limited he also applied for the post of Constable (Technical) in Special Branch

Police Department by using back door ways. It was further contended that he was also

appointed in Special Branch Police Department by the competent authority and the 

appellant was serving fraudulently in both the department simultaneously. It was further

contended that the appellant also fraudulently drawn salaries from both the department 

simultaneously and when it came to the notice of the respondents that the appellant is 

regularly serving in PTCL Limited as well as in Special Branch Police Department and also 

drawing salaries from both the department fraudulently simultaneously then a proper:,-..- 

charge sheet statement of allegation was served on him and an proper inquiry was also 

conducted wherein he was found guilty of misconduct and he was rightly dismissed from 

service. It was also contended that departmental appeal of the appellant is also time barred 

and prayed for dismissal of appeal.

6. We have heard the arguments on both side and gone through the record available on •

file.
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7. Perusal of the record reveals that the appellant was serving in Special Branch Police

Department as Constable (Technical) and during his service it came to the notice of the

respondents that the appellant is serving in Special Branch Police Department as well as in

PTCL Limited and also drawing salaries from both the department fraudulently

simultaneously then the appellant was charge sheeted for the misconduct for the aforesaid

reason that he was serving in both the aforesaid departments and also drawing salaries

simultaneously. The record further reveals that the appellant was also asked in charge sheet

to submit written defence before the inquiry officer within stipulated period. The record 

further reveals that the appellant has also submitted written reply wherein he had not

denied serving in both the department simultaneously and also drawing salaries from both

the departments. Moreover a regular inquiry was also conducted by the inquiry committee

wherein the inquiry committee also held that as per Senior Manager (HR&A) Northern

Telecom, Region-1 Peshawar Letter No. S-III-8538 dated 24.05.2011 Mr. Shakeel

Constable Technical No. 754/SB has been found a regular PTCL employee in BPS-11 and

during his service he also applied for the post of Constable (Technical) in Special Branch

by using back door ways therefore, he has been made fraud with the department. It was

further held in the inquiry report that Mr. Shakeel appellant also admitted in reply to the

charge sheet that he also serving in PTCL Limited for last 17 years. It was further held by

the inquiry committee that the appellant has also admitted during inquiry that he is a

regular employee of PTCL Limited and he has not obtained any approval from Head of the

Inspector General of Police nor produced any documentary proof after joining the police

service for continuation of his second job in the PTCL Limited and has violated the rules.

Record further reveals that after inquiry the appellant was also given final show-cause

notice to the effect that he was regular PTCL employee in BPS-11 and he applied for the 

post of Constable (Technical) in Special Branch Police Department by using back door 

ways and he committed fraud with the department and directed him in final show-cause 

that as to why a major penalty should not be imposed upon him but the appellant did not 

justify the aforesaid misconduct. Meaning thereby that a proper inquiry was conducted by
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the inquiry commillee against the appellant and he was given full opportunity of defence 

but the appellant has failed to justify his service and drawing the salaries from both the
/

department simultaneously, therefore, the competent authority has rightly dismissed him 

from service. As such the appeal has no force which is hereby dismissed with no order as to

/

costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
10.08.2017

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER *

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGFIAL) 
MEMBER

I
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10.08.2017 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr, Javed, Sub-Inspector alongwith 

Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents also 

present. Arguments heard and record perused.

Vide our detailed judgment of today consisting of five pages placed 

file, the appeal has no force which his hereby dismissed with no order as to costs, 
rile be consigned to the record room.

on

;

ANNOUNCED

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER

%10.08.2017
.r

CK

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL) 
MEMBER
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1023/2013

. t - •
Appellant with counsel Mr. Rizwanullah, Advocate and |Mr.

' ^ 1. 
Muhammad Asif, DSP (legal) alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, GP for respondents

I*

present. Representative of respondent-department submitted copy of 

inquiry report and copy handed over to learned counsel for appellant. Vide 

order sheet dated 23.08.2016 it was directed that instant appeal may be 

heard with identical service appeal No. 152/2016 of Shams-ur-Rehman and 

today calls were made for both the appeals but learned counsel for Mr. 

Shams-ur-Rehman is before the august Supreme Court of Pakistan in some 

cases so this appeal is adjourned with Mr. Shams-ur-Rehman appeal. To 

come up for arguments'on 24.05.2017 before D.B with service appeal No.

.152/2016.

20.01.2017 7

Latter on Mr. Mohibullah, Advocate appeared and requested'for 

arguments. Since respondents have left the Tribunal after taking next date 

of hearing, so he could not be heard in absence of other party. To come up 

on date already given above. r

(ASHFAQUE TAJ) 
MEMBER

. (AHMAD HASSAN) 
MEMBER

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy 

District Attorney for respondent present. Counsel for the appellant 

requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments 

on 10.08.2017 before D.B.

24.05.2017

r-
(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 

Member
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Appellant with counsel (Mr. .Rizwahullah, Advocate) and 

Vluharnmad Asif, • Inspector (legal) aiongwilh Mr. Usman 

^ for respondents present. Appellant is directed to 

orovide Member copy of the instant appeal. Ixarned counsel 

or the appellant subnritted that identical appeal of one Shams- 

ur-Rchman is fixed on 03.11.2016 and that the instant appeal 

may be fixec on the same date. Hence the same be Jlxcd on the 

, same date, 'l o come up for arguments on 

D.B.

2U08.2016
;

il" ■■'M.I
3i« dhan'i, Sr.G

i. ;•

■i

■■ •:
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before
!

If ritiu
Member

fa;;1
.!ut

03.11.2016 Appellant with counsel (Mr, Rizwanullah, Advocate) and Mr. 
Muhammad Xsif, DSP (legal) alongwith Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP for 

respondents present. During the course of arguments it was observed that 

report of the inquiry committee was not available on record. Learned GP 

requested for time to produce the same. To come up for inquiry report and 

further proceedings on - /y before D.B.

1
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(ABDUL LATIF) 
MEMBER

.?■ SH SHAH)1
fil
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Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Muhammad Asif,13.07.2015

Inspector and Muhammad Jan, GP for the respondents present. 

Clerk of counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment due

to non-availability of his counsel. Adjourned granted. To come up

for arguments on I

Me^erMember
■1.

Appellant in person and Asst: AG for respondents 

present. Appellant requested for adjournment due to non­

availability his counsel. Therefore, the case is adjourned to

18.12.2015

.■!

I

Member

t*

Appellant with counsel (Mr. Rizwanullah, Advocate) 

and Mr. Muhammad Asif, Inspector (Legal) alongwith Addl. 

A.G for the respondents present. Newly engaged counsel for 

the appellant requested for adjournment. To come up for 

final hearing before D.B on 23.08.2016.

. 10.5.2016
/

Cha^?n^
Member

i-f .
I

j
■j- ■
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15.08.2014 Junior to counsel fdr the appellant, 
Muhammad Jan, GP with Muhammad Asif, I 

for the respondents present and reply filed. Copy handed 

to junior to counsel for the appellant. To 

rejoinder on 5.11.2014. I

and Mr.

or (Legal)nspec

over
come up for

“

i\ ' ■. .1 1
iL' :

. I

I' r

5.11.2014. Junior to counsel for the appellant and Mr. |Muhamfnad Jan, GP with
Muhammad Asif, Inspector (Legal) for the respondents print. CoLnsel for ’ 

the appellant needs time. To come up for rejoinder on 31.12'.2014.

MEMBER

ifli ;;
I* !'

;i I

!■ ■ 'II• 3,1.12.2014 Junior 't•rto counsel Ibr the appellant

for the respondents. The Tribunal 

same on 5.3.2015. !

i

aid' . Mr.
Muhammad Adeel Butt, AAG

is incomplete. 'To come up for the

) OK

•I.

! •: ■"
'! Ifi

lif ■ . hi 'i.
l;

20.02.2015 Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Jaj; G.P foi respondents
i- '
handed over to thepresent. Rejoinder submitted, 

learned G.P for
Copy whereof Is

arguments on 13.07.2015.

ber

■I
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No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Notices be']^^7 S.13.02.2014

issued to the appellant/counsel for the appellant for preliminary

hearing on 21.03.2014.

\

Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments 

heard and case file perused. Counsel for the appellant contended that 

the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law/rules. 

Against the original order dated 28.01.20i2, he filed departmental 

appeal on 03.05.2013, which has been rejected on 31.05.2013 as 

received to the appellant on 05.06.2013, hence the present appeal on 

01.07.2013. He turther contended that the impugned order dated 

31.05.2013, has been issued in violation of Rule-5 of the Civil 

Servant (Appeal) Rules 1986. Points raised at the Bar need 

consideration. The appeal is admitted to regular hearing subject to ail 

legal objections. The appellant is directed to deposit the security 

amount and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, Notices be issued 

to the respondents for submission of -written reply/comments 

06.06.2014.

21.03.2014

on

Member
\

_ for further proceedings. ,This case be put before the Final Bench21.03.2014

■Ctlair

and AAG with Muhammad 

the respondents present and 

for written reply on

Appellant in person 

Asif, Inspector (Legal) for 

requested for. time. To come up

6.6.2014

\15.8.2014.

MEMB
f
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% Appellant in person present, and requested for adjournment 

due to strike of the Bar. To come up preliminary hearing 

24.10.2013.

23.9.2013• t

Appellant in person present and requested for adjournment.24.10.2013
7 r

To come up for preliminary hearing on 15.11.201’S.

'

CLq><\~^—

No one is present on behalf of the appellant. To come up20.12.2013

for preliminary hearing on 13.02.2014.



Form-A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET >

Court of

1023/2013Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.

321

, The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Shakeel presented today 

by Mr. Muhammad Usman Khan Turlandi Advocate, may be 

entered in the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy 

Chairman for preliminary hearing.

01/07/20131

Rre: R

This case is entrusted to Primary Bench^for preliminary 
hearing to be put up there^on^^'^*^ ^
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

of2013.In Ref: to S.ANo.
4

VERSUS........PPO & others.Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable

INDEX

PAGE NO. IANNEXS.No. DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS
1-9Main Writ Petition.1.

Affidavit.2. /D
Addresses of Parties.3. //

Copy of suspension order/Cl*^v9^ SWgt efc.
Copy of the reply to the charge sheet.

/I- /AA.4.
B.5. /S'>"17

Copy of the representation. C. 186.
Copy of Legal Action. D. 13.7.

%oCopy of open enquiry. E.8.
- lACopy of FIR. F.9.

5LrStatement of Monthly pay and allowances. G.10.
i6Copy of Press Information. H.11.

Copy of order, dropping the FIR.12. I. 2J.
Copy of official letter dated 24-05-2011. J.13. u
Copy of dismissal order. K.14. is
Application for obtaining Removal order. L.15.
Copy of Removal order. M.16. ll
Copy of Departmental Representation. N.17.
Copy of affidavit^hy appellant. O.18. 3<r
Copy of impugned order dated: 31-05-2013. P.19. 36
Vokalatnama ii^ original.20.

APPELLANT./
Through; J/

i

Muhammad Usrn^ ¥' 
Turlandi
Advocate Peshawar.

■ J
f

Dated:- 29/06/2013
(Saturday) j
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

M2 of2013.In Ref: to S.A No.

Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable (Technical) No. 754, Special Branch, 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar APPELLANT.

VERSUS

^1. Provincial Police Officer (PPO)/IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Province, 

Central Police Office (CPO) Peshawar.

2. Additional Inspector General of Police Special Branch, Khyber , 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, RESPONDENTS.

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER BEARNING NO. 12412/E-IL
DATED 31-05-2013 PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT NQ.l.
COMMUNICATED TO/RECEIVED BY THE APPELLANT ON 05-
06-2013 WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION

OF THE APPELLANT WAS FILED AND THE ORDER OF
REMOVAL FROM SERVICE PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT
N0.2 VIDE OB .N0.13/SB AND DIARY N0.526/EB DATED 28-01-

2012 WAS UPHELD.

PRAYERS:-
On acceptance of this appeal the impugned order passed by the 

respondent No. 1 dated 31-05-2013, communicated to/received by the 

appellant on 05-06:2013 may be set-aside and the appellant may be re­

instated in services with all back benefits and allied allowances.

A



. %
RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

That the appellant was enlisted as Constable (Technical) and was 

posted to supervise/monitor and to keep maintenance of the CCTV 

cameras, installed in the premises of the Peshawar High Court 

Peshawar.

1)

That the appellant used to perform his respective duties efficiently, 

honestly with full devotion and dedication and as such no 

complaint whatsoever has ever been assigned to him from any 

quarter.

2)

That all of a sudden, the appellant was surprised to get a&
y

suspension Order (Annexure “A”) coupled with the charge sheet 

and statement of allegations, for which the appellant submitted his 

detailed reply. (Copy of the reply to the charge sheet is annexure

3)

“B”).

That in the meanwhile the appellant was also forcibly stopped, not 
1-to attend the office and therefore the appellant preferred a
.41"

representation before the respondent No.l for grant of permission 

to join his duties which was marked to the respondent No.2 vide 

dairy No. 14353 dated 23-06-2011, awaiting still any response. 

(Copy of the representation is annexure “C”).

4)

i i

'W

That thereafter, a letter No.6470/ED dated 07-06-2011, Subject
i-i • .

“Legal Action” (Annexure “D”) was communicated to the 

Anti-corruption authority, whereas open enquiry was initiated 

against the appellant which resulted in the registration of the 

case vide KIR No.22 dated 18.11-2011 U/S 409/419/420/5(2) PC 

Act and the.appellant was subjected to Judicial Lock-up. (Copy of 

the open enquiry and FIR are annexure “E” & “F” respectively).

5)

6) That during the course of investigation in the case supra, a 

statement was handed over to the appellant wherein dues of pay

. :•?



r and allowances w.e.f. 26-06-2008 to 31-07-2011 were shown as 

outstanding, while the same were drawn by the appellant being a 

regular employee of the respondent No.l & 2 and they were 

pressing hard the appellant, to return the amount of received 

monthly salaries amounting Rs. 4, 31,329/- in lump sum, otherwise 

he will have to face the fatal fate. (Copy of the statement of 

monthly pay and allowances is annexure “G”)-

That the parents of the appellant under severe compulsion, tension 

and mental torture, arranged the amount of rupees 4, 31,329/- and 

handed over to the 10 of.the case.......................

7)

That the appellant was lying behind the bar while the departmental 

proceedings;were kept continued on his back and press information 

was also published during this period and the appellant was kept 

unaware of the whole proceedings. (Copy of the press information 

is annexure^^H”).

8)

That the appellant, eventually succeeded to get release on bail 

from this august Tribunal and thereafter, the FIR No.22 dated 18-
s.'

11-2011, referred to above, was dropped and filed by the Anti­

corruption atithority. (Copy of the order of dropping the FIR, is. . ........

annexure “I”).

9)

That in response to an official letter dated 21-05-2011, the 

Senior Manager (HR&A), PTCL Ltd, provided the service 

particularsTo] respondent No. 2 vide official

05-2011 (Annexure “J”) and thereafter, tiiQr Senior Manager 

(HR&A), PTCL Ltd, Telephone House-1, The Mall Peshawar 

Cantt was asked to take departmental action against the appellant 

which was,resulted into the dismissal of his services. (Copy of the
i' ■'dismissal order is annexure “K”).

10)

letter dated 24-

< t.
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That the appellant, came to know that he has been removed from

service, under NWFP (now KPK) Special Power Ordinance 2000,

without any communication/information to the appellant and the

appellant submitted an application for obtaining the copy of the

removal order but was deprived of the same, whereas the appellant 
*

succeeded to get a copy whereof, through his private sources. 

(Copy of the application and Removal order is annexure “L” & 

“M” respectively).

11)

That the ■ appellant, thereafter, preferred departmental 

representation dated 26-03-2013 for his reinstatement in service, 

supported ^hy an affidavit dated 22-03-2013. (Copy of the 

departmental representation and affidavit are annexure “N” & “O” 

respectively)!

12)

That the departmental appeal for his reinstatement was filed by the 

respondent ,l>Jo.l vide impugned order dated 31-05-2013. (Copy of 

the impugned order dated 31-05-2013 is annexure “P”).

13)

That the appellant while aggrieved of the impugned order passed by 

the respondent No.l dated 31-05-2013, communicated to/received

14)

by the appellant on 05-06-2013 and having no other adequate and

circumstances of the case, isefficacious remedy available in the 

constrained^ f to approach this august Tribunal, seeking his 

reinstatement in service with all consequential back benefits on the 

following amongst other grounds inter-alia.

GROUNDS.
. . '»■

a) That the impugned order passed by the respondent No.l whereas the 

appeal of the appellant for his re-instatement in service was filed, is 

against the facts, circumstances and law on the subject.

.-■i.i
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b) That the impugned 'order has been passed in the exercise of colorful 

authority which is unlawful, without lawful authority, without 

jurisdiction, un-Islamic, un-constitutional, against the norms of equity and 

natural justice. I
c) That admittedly the appellant has committed no offence whatsoever and 

to this extent the dropping of FIR is self-explanatory.

d) That no statement of the PWs has been recorded on oath and the appellant 

has never been given a chance of cross examination and thus no 

credibility could be relied upon it, which has no value in the eyes of law.

■ e) That the appellant has not been dealt with in accordance with law and 

has been penalized for the alleged offence, more than once, hitting the 

command of the constitution.

f) That even otherwise, the recovery of monthly salary, drawn by the

appellant being regular employee of the respondent No.l 8l 2, is illegal,

unlawful, unjustifie'd, without lawful authority, without jurisdiction, un-
[

Islamic, unconstitutional, against the law on the subject, against the

law of the land anH'against the norms of natural justice, hence liable to 
¥ i

be declared as such'.

g) That the respondents No.2 & Anti-corruption authority have 

their power beyond their jurisdiction, while making 

monthly pay and allowances, drawn by the appellant,

exceeded

ofrecovery 

being

regular employee,' for the reason that the appellant has worked for that.

their

and have served the department with the best of his ability, skill,

regularly and punctually throughout the month during the span of

three years and as such, the respondents No.2 & Anti-corruption
ihl j

establishment have no authority whatsoever, to recover monthly salar)j 
iA J

from the civil servant during the period he worked and performel
m

duties. {Reliance 2007 SCMR 1835}. m

h) That the order of appointment as constable, which was allegedly incorri 

recovery of amount paid on the basis of incorrect order and 1
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appellant had received the same, on bonafide belief that he was entitled to 

get it. Payer was hot entitled to recover the amount from the payee, during 

the period when incorrect order was in field and principle of locus 

poenitentiae, would be applicable to the case. {Reliance PLD 1992 SC 

207}.

i) That the appellant lias not been dealt with in accordance with law and

has illegally been put to, financial trouble and hardship in the prevailing
. . .

circumstances of dearness, scarcity and uncertainty while the appellant 

being legally entitled to draw/receive his monthly salary being regular 

employee of the respondent No.l & 2 who has worked and performed his 

duties during the entire period of about three years in question.

j) That the respondeiii No.2 has exceeded his powers and jurisdiction 

enjoying his own innovation and monopoly, creating problems for 

entire family of the appellant, to recover the monthly 

lump-sum and alsoTerminating his services, which amount to deprive the 

large family of the appellant, including school going children from their
* H

breathing and livelihood which is unwarranted by the law.

by

the

salaries etc. in

k) That the moment^ the appellant was found in double employment 

simultaneously i.e.,!being constable (Technical) and employee of 

Senior Manager (HR&A), PTCL Ltd, Telephone House-1,

Peshawar Cantt, then the respondent No.2 was under 

to ask for, the option of the appellant, that he 

either of the services and should keep continue 

his choice.

the

The Mall

legal obligation 

should have resign 

one of the service of
I

1) The subsequent app^ointment order, as constable (Technical) if found

illegal being second employment simultaneously, then the authority

who can pass the illegal order, is also entitle to vary, amend, add to

or to rescind that order but, here, the respondent No.2, for the reason

best known to him,Was bent upon not only to deprive the appellant of his

legal and valuable rights, guaranteed by the constitution of the 
'!

country and the command of the Almighty, but also pushed back and put 

the large family of the appellant, in- between two fires, on three counts



i.e. firstly recovering and snatching the total pay and allowances in lump- 

sum, paid to the appellant, during about three years of his active 

services, secondly, terminated his services and thirdly by virtue of his
I

official capacity, illegally persuaded the Senior Manager
t

PTCL Ltd, Telephone House-1, The Mall Peshawar Cantt to secure his 

dismissal from service.

(HR&A),

m) That the appeal of the appellant has been filed with a single stroke of pen 

and no speaking order has been passed so the fate of the appellant should 

not be left on the mercy of the respondents.

n) That the respondent No. 2 while passing the impugned order has never 

bothered to requisition the service file of the appellant and at least should 

see the length of spot-less service for about 3 years rendered by the 

appellant and in such a circumstances the impugned order having no value 

in the eyes of law, is liable to be set-aside.

ao) That no chance of personal hearing has ever been given to the appellant 

either by the respondent No. 2 prior to the dismissal of the appellant from 

his services nor by the respondent No.l before passing the impugned 

order which is mandatory one.

i.i

p) That valuable right'.was accrued to the appellant whereas his fundamental
..............

valuable rights have been encroached by the respondents No.l & 2 on 

their personal whims & wishes and such encroachment is hit by the
ff (

command of the constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

q) That the respondent No.2 has transgressed his power and the 

appellant has been denied the fundamental rights of being treated
’4 i

in accordance with law. i

r) That further submission will be advanced, at the time of hearing tl 

appellant at the bar. J
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. ..vin view of the forgoing facts, circumstances and 

submissions, it is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this 

writ petition, the respondents No.2 and Anti-corruption authority may 

be directed to return back, the total amount of Rs.4, 31,329/- which 

was received by the appellant on account of his monthly salaries being 

regular employee as Constable (Technical) No. 754 w.e.f 26-05-2008 to 

31-07-2011, and . which has forcibly been snatched away, in lump-

sum from the appellant as per allegation of double employment and the
'.1

grievances of the appellant be redressed accordingly.

Any other remedy if available may also be extended in 

favor of the appellant to meet the ends of justice.

y

APPELLANT.
/Through;,v

'■i

■

Muhammad U^nan Khan 
Turlandi, ,.
Advocate Peshawar.Dated:- 25/06/2013i

(Saturday)
. ^
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
' •;
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

In Refi to S.ANo. of2013..t

i

t

Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable........VERSUS........ PPO & others.

AFFIDAVIT
. /

I, Muhammad Shhkeel, EX-Constable (Technical) No. 754, Special 

Branch, Khyber Paklitunkhwa Peshawar , do here by solemnly affirm and
V

- “i-

declare on oath that the contents of accompanying Service Appeal are true 

and correct to the besTof my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been 

kept secret or concealed therein from this august Tribunal

■T

DEPONENTIDENTIFIED BY ;

NIC#.

Muhammad Usman 
Turlandi 
Advocate Peshawar ‘ i

n

•T

••i
'/•I
■'4

■J

I
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BEFORE THE'KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

of2013.In Ref: to S.A No.

■4*

Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable....... VERSUS........PPO & others.

i

MEMO OF ADDRESSES,
4

APPELLANT, j

Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable (Technical) No. 754, Special Branch, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

VERSUS

i

RESPONDENTS..

1. Provincial Police Officer (PPO)/IGP Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Province, 
Central Police Of^^ (CPO) Peshawar.

2. Additional Inspector General of Police Special Branch.
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

} APPELLANT.
Through;

Muhammad Usman Khan 
Turlandi
Advocate Peshawar.Dated:- 29/06/2013

(Saturday)
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SUSPESIQN ORDER

!
5

Constable Technical Muhammad Shakil No. 754/SB is hereby placed 

under suspension on a/o committing fraud/forgery with the Department.
Departmental proceedings are initiated against him. ^

t'

'/A<
^ Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkh'W'a 
^ Peshawar

No.4^S3.^'^’^/EB, Dated Peshawar the, /2011
Copy of above is forwarded to the:-

1. Director Technical/SB
2. Incharge Technical/SB HQ
3. Acctt;/SB
4. LO/SB
5. EA/SB

V

;

1

'i

•• > t.
i
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CHARGE SHF.F.T

I, Abdul Ghafoor Afridi 
, Peshawar,

SSP/Admn: Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

^ ;Competent authority hereby charge
Muhammad Shakil No. “

you constable Technicn
0.754/SB Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

. asfollows:-

1 hat as per Senior Ma-anager (HR &A) Northern Telecom,.Region-1 Peshawar 
dated 24.05.2011 you have found regular PTGL 

Being an. regular employee of PTCL y 

Technical in Special Branch by using back , door 

fraud/forgery with the Deptt:

letter No. S-lH-85/38, 
BPS-11. employee ir; 

applied for the. post of constableou

ways. Thus you have made

By reasons of the above y 

of the NWFP, Removal from S 

yourself liable to all 
ibid.-

appear to be guilty of misconduct underou
section (3)

ervice (Special Power) 0rd:2000, and have rendered 

or any , of the penalties specified in section (3) of Ordinance

2. You are therefore, required to submit, your wri 

. receipt of this Charge Sheet to the C
written defence within 7 days of the 

ommittee/Enquiry Officer as the case may be. 

reach the Enquiry Officer/Committee within
shall be presumed that you have no defence to 

exparte action shall follow against you
4. Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person. '

■3. .Your written defence if any should 

.the specified period failing which it 

put in and in that case,

5 Statement of allegation is enclosed.

^'•-^SP/Admr^
Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkh 

Peshawar
wa

e.•A A ff

r.
11 ^ 3

7^^ ‘
•

f/p ■ n/Sf'
at

a ' J

•*. ■
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^MMARY~0F ALLRGATJnM<;

constable Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
Section Special Branch have rendered Wm sdf^k No.754/SB of Technical , 
committed the following acts/omissiont within th ° proceeded against as you ;
Removal from Service(Special Power) Ordinlce 20oT“‘"® ^ 1

I, Abdul Ghafoor Afridi SSP/Admn: 
of the opinion that am

*/
/

/■ •

0
§

STATEMENT OF ALIEGATTDN^^ 
That as per Senior Manager (HR &A) Northern Telecom 

S-ni-85/38, dated 24.05.2011 

Being a

f

Region-1 Peshawar letter No. • 1
he has been found regular PTCL employee in BPS-11. S

regular employee of PTCL he applied for the 

Special Branch by using back door post of constable Technical i 
ways. Thus you he. as made fraud/forgery with the

in
; iIDeptt: t

• .i

above allegatXsmEnqui^ Officlr'^nMer reference to the .
Ordinance:- ^ appointed under section (3) of the !

(t;;0 Mr:

fh) Mr:^

reasonable opportunityir 1 "*■ —e.p.,io„ .0,0 str "s
rI -

i

t

‘/A.
Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkh 

Peshawar
wa

No. ./EB, Dated Peshawar the, /
ip . „ Copy of above is forwarded to the*-

onto” pto'”™" “fsip'rss, r'l""’Ord:2000. ^ Removal from Service (Special Power)

“>= rn,u,,y
the enquiry proceedings Committee for the purpose of

to CoPtoito d.„-ng

7 /2on.

! ■ ' I

r I

I-
j.

a



@'1^*--

before THXHONORABLE SSP ATIMN «ppr i .T pp .

smv TO THE CRAROff i

respected SIR:
With due respect 1, the under signed in response to the cUge
sheet coupled with the ‘summary of allegation vide, office

-2011, recei^'ed tjy me 

a.n, submit my submissions/reply as imdef

No.4912-14/EB dated Peshawar the 19-07
r: . dated 01-08-2011

1

1) That admittedly I the employee of PTCL Companv, thj then 

corporation for the last 17 years which has since been privitized

company conies within the

am

and thus my job in the privatized 

ambit oTprivate job.

2) That since I was/am private employee of the PTGL Cornpany, I
J.omed the services as constable teclmical being a civil servant 

and performing my respective duty' at evening times in the 

Peshawar High Cpurt Peshawar with great zeal and enthusiasm 

and have never kept my self absent from duty ei/en for a single 

, honestly ,and to the
best satisfaction of my superior. No 

to hinder
act whatsoever on my part

smooth work of the esteemed department has ever been
reported against me and thus the second employment in^ the 

company which was in morning hours have never 

hindered my duty/work interested to me at evening hours in the 

Peshawar Pligh Court.

PTCL

\--- -
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3) That it.is evident from the duty roster/record that thi'ough
service period in the PTCL Company, I was kept on diity at
morning hours whereas I

out my
1'

was posted as constable technical in 

the Peshawar High Court in the-Evening hours. i

i

4) That at the time of joining 

have never 

the PTCL

■i

my senhees as constable technical, I 

concealed the fact.regarding my first employmLt in

company and have clearly and specificallyl 

verbally to the then appointing ^

why I was kept

told
committee accordingly and that is

Iduty, in the evening hours at Peshawar .High 

ave never used back door ways.

on
Court thus I h

■f

5) That as for as .the word Fraud/Forgery
statement of allegation is concerned, I am really shocked of such 

icmarks-as I have
forgery with the department.

as mentioned in the

never thought in my life of any fraud or

6) That the second 

^ concerned, there
employment in the PTCL Company is 

are proper rules contained U/S 16 (!) of'the 

Conduct and Discipline Rules 1987 read with Rule 

Police Rule 1934 for joining second employment.
14,33, of

7) That I am the only back bone of my entire large farniily having to

are standing on the verge of death

m case of any adv erse action/it 

severely affect/suffer the livelihood therefore 

for sympathetic consideration.

support my ailing parents who
and school going children and i 
would

deserving :
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.A.,

• ^

' m
I

© 8) That I wish to be heard in 

entire position.
in person if given a chance to explainThe

[!
-f .

■ *

In view of the facts, ci 
humbly prayed that 

notice. 

please.

circumstances and submissions, it is
on acceptance of my reply, the show c^ise 

may veiy kindly bb filed without any further action

Yours' obediently

Muhammad Shakeel 
Constable Technical (SB/T'G-754)

Dated __/08/2011

r .•t

* ;

I-
I

r
L_.
k
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Jl^
pppORg THE'HO^-S*ASL!£ PROVi^^lAkSSkl?^

- KHYSBR ^^AKHToNKHvVA FESH.&3;VAR

PPPRFSEhjTATIOM FOR. PERM:S8lON. TO_iQl]iMI£kS^^

:!
■

j
Sft ■
sftfi
IS" .m '

•
•■I• ■ Subject: , 

f<£sps-cted Sir,
kind and '■!respectfully invite your I■ With, profound veneration, may ■ i 

oathstic Gonsideratlcn to the following few Submission£> K'
f•symr

'■%m have joined the force as hoot.Constable in the Special Srancn |
. to supervise/monitcr/rnaintenance the

my duties, efficiently, honestly and to the entireImH - ■ ^ 
iill ■ ■ '■■
liaii'

That since 1
; with my technicat experience as 

■ ,CCTV cameras, i perform 
satisfaction of my.superiors, .

That I received verbal directions for.about 1G“days back to discoi-tinue anc ^ 

stop my duties at my place qt duty i.e Spsciai Branch. ■ 
conveyed to me.

3)‘ .That under the prevailed laws,’ an official'shall not be cendernned unhear | 
' and to be given full opportunity for explanation but i have been steppe -I 
ffrom technica! work, witricut assigning any material reason one tuhher :n: 
for any charge/ailegation. a proper-enquiry under:the RSO 2000. section^

. is to be held which is mandatory.

-.j That the, competent authority has net passed' any resii 
■ . .. writing but i have-bsenjnformsd verbaiiy to.-discontinue rr-y oucy an.d sir-i ■:! 

then, I have been marking as absence, -r: the attendance recr.st'ar.

. :T
.'I

2) 1r reason, nc:

O'lii ri

:>
5!!'

ing orders■

8''

lii : i
illlig® • • 

■ ■

■t.m .5)- . That i"an*!,'young man with good' physique a.hu having vast t^rn.ly to ici 
■ . . after for which i have joined this force to earn livelihood-anc'to me

• necessities, for the menroers of my family.

There.is nothing-adverse or iilegaiity on my part which cculc be the grou

issi ■ •:

m
IS

■ r--3

I6);
or base for stopping my duties, however if any, the same can be proceed y| 
with under .proper departmentai 'enquiry and thersalter, a proper ore t|

>/ • •IS
’.against me, can be passed.,ifei i

fFoj^oing irViview it is humbly prayed that..the competent, authority of 
^,.g^^^g|^alSranch,bay:pleasebetiiFectec!to:aH(y(rT)e,tqjoinipyGuti3s. ■ '^1-■ ■:b:

y ■vj;• -' .•••'•
1:5-

' ./• ./T

■as.wsjH'ourfarn:!' ■'.rr

i -fe
mM

■ d'^//l^s
'■-IB i .

-i ]i- An
a. /

• Obecientyycurs ' •Ji ■.-r; Ia Ir- •■
» n:

•— ^ Corsstabla Muhanrmad Sha.k^
. ' ■ ■ HQrs: office Special Srancn • 

' - . . Pfeshavrar .

1..., : pm ff
i/ ' \
3

.
vi

1
■ V/ .

. sV'*

■'-'ir : ,,v;
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From: • The Addhinspccior Generi 1 of Police. 
Special Branch, Khyber Pakhiunkhwa. 
Peshawar.

^‘I'he Dircemr Ami C'orriipiii>n; 
Peshawar. ' • . '

i)

1

N”. 69?0 daied:_c>2:/./<;:_/20l I./e£:

AA-.CAi. ACTION^SUB.)i:CT:

I ■jr

Memo:
I

ll is 10 inlorm you ihai iVr. Muhammad .Shakeel S/0 Khalid Perve/..

R/0 i lousc No.-433, new Kakshal Wazirabad Peshawar Cily was appoinied as Consiabie

Techui^J vide appoiniment order No. 2146-51. daled 24.05.2008

i-ie made his arrival report On dated 26.05.2008 '. I lls Service Roil was prepared and since

then he has received his monthly salary. Later ii was learnt that he is also emplowoF PTCL

ns Lngincei'iiviL’ Stipervisor since IQQ5. At the time of appointment as Constable Technical.

he deiiberately concealed iite iaci ofhis PTCL emplu)meni to get hencHts ordotiblc sa!ar\.

To this criect. departmental enquiry has been ini-iated in the Special Branch as well as in the

PTCL Northern Telecom Rcgion-I Peshawar (IIKtCA). Mis this act is Iraudulent and

dishonest on his part and attracts the provisions c f Ami Corruption laws.

It is requesied that legal .iction under relevant Anti Corruption laws, 
^ • ‘ *

may please be taken as he has cau.sed Unaneial loss to the provincial e.x-ehequer ibr 

wrongliil gaiit to himsell and has also indulged in cheating. iVaud by coitcealing the fact 

about his llrst employment in the PTCL with di.s tonesi imemion!

in the Special Branch.
/

r
*•

.■I>

p
llbr AddLlnspector Cieneral of Police 

l^pecial Itranch. Khyhcr Pakhiunkhwa 
j Pe.Nhawar.

oy- ivo-H ■
O^C\'■ ■ I e-'Xo//.

!
1

i
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STATEiViENT OF OUTSTANDING DUES OF PAY AND ALLOWANCE WITH EFFECT 

26.5.2008 to 31.7.2011 IN R/Q OF MUHAMMAD SHAHKEEL ARSHAD p.NO.402953 \

4PERIOD AMOUNT

26.05.2000 TQ310S.?00U 1070 (
I

01.06.2000 TO 30.06.?nnn 5572

01.t)7.200n TO 01.07.2006 

01.08.?0Of? T6 30 06 2000 

Ol O'.i

I
. 7504 ■ •

{I

8269

i<) ■■•u 11 -.'unn • 22512
i

01 I (j .■.() ui; I'uuii 52526 ■

01.07.2009 TO 30.11 PQOQ 61595

01.12.2009 TO'30.06.2010 87577!
01.07.2010 TO 30.11.2010 65055'

01.12.2010 TO 31.01.2011 26406

01.02.2011 TO 28.02.2011 ■ 16543■ -■ ilJ
y

01.03.2011 TO 30.06.2011 59492
V

01.07.2011 TO 31.07.2011 17198 .

Total 431329
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.'llK Director. .

Anli-Corruption Dslablishmcnl,^. 
IChybcr Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. ■

The Assistant Director Crinics,j 
Anti-Corruption Establishments. 
Peshawar.

f; ■ '■
.1

•■i; (
^ ■

,5I*' e

If Ifi- t

f, I 1*0 •5 ^a
Iim I; St.rA*"

/.$’<?>' /ACE, dated /^/2/2012, *.
z?- ■ No,. I.

t:
'• Peshawar.--

Subject': ..
T.

lU" 1
returneddated 16.2.2012, allied documents areUeference your report

;*•
herewith in original.

;
ion Establishment, Khyber, As per approval of Director. Anti-Corruption .

, Peshawar, report of ADC. ACE. Peshawar and opinion-of ADL-Il

subject EIR has been dropped. Record be complcicd accordingly.

I'- , the .
■A

•• i'akhtunkhwa
‘

H:,". •
vA,

(Sohail Afzal) ADL-II, 
Anti-Corruption Establishment, 

Khyber Pakhlunkhwa,
^ Peshawar. ..

T ■

I:;
1^- -•
t/Vl. dated /^ /2/2012, 

Copy to SA, ACE, Peshawar.

No. . -X'

S,

•I?/' ' (Sohail Afzal) ADL-II. _ . 
Anti-Corruption Establishment, 

Khyber Pakhlunkhwa,
. Peshawar.C

■V

:■

t

0 9 i»r-

is*

m . „



Pakistan TeleconimunicaCompany Ltd. ^ 
Telephone House^l Th 
Peshawar Cantt. i el

No. S-III-85/38
Dated atPeshawar the. 24-05-201 li ’

]

The Deputy Inspector General of Police

SS*',1““” ‘’*‘'•”"'<1'- '
I• I
.

-i

SUBJECT;^ ^^^SVjCEJPARTTnrj ^
S~QLm.MUHAMMa SLSH_AKEEr..P g. Reference: your letter No.107/P A d

22-05-2022.

'j-eaienl of
0. 17301-7543912-7
reshimar City is a

Add]: I.Qp/ 
dig/SB 
DIG/Ctd j
SSP/Ach^.d

k;>“
SenzoS

Norther]
3^-^ (HJT^ 
^e^^legion-2

■A)

PeshSP/S
SiVŝurvey
s?/;iT
S?/Int; .<1^

CJir-Te^

X
V J
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T.
jS 5; ^; r- Y ■' C C jC^ '■ 

/"ii/if’ / i? I-- /'• ii i i-L^
l-^akiiitan 'rdeconiniun-.c ■’■"■' ^'-■
Company i.ul.
Tclcplmivi* I:'.
I’culxawnr CanU._,

'l).iU\l .1!- r\’sl>:\v\'.\r li-.i’, Z-i-

A- ^ $ *

Uf if;
\Ki!T ■

'
No.SA/Q-M43/-i3

.‘j'tiifjL'c/v <'Akni /(

}

\;
"i

On finalizMlion of di-iopliuary pnvr^dnn; ..painsi Mr. Mulunmn,..; oh.i... ..

. (Iv.- Avilliv>rUy i:.. pk-as--! . •f/'iOOB5249 under S.E S’A'Uchuivj Push.VA-;
"DISMISSAL fKOiVi SEHVlCr." up.ui him mvSei' pn-wLiUny

ar
F.5 EPl

impoye major penalty of 

rules. His service particulars are as untlo.r pIca.so. V

MulunnmaJ fihakr-.'l '■iName

rather Nanu- 

Dcsii^nalion 

Date of Birth 

Date of Appointmenl ; 

Date of Dismissal 

Reason

\.
{Kh.ilid Paeve/.2.

ES3.
:i02-11-1970 

iCi.02-1905 

2:>-ll-20ri. -

!ndi.scipUno Misconduct

•;L yi

5. I\ .
A6. I

•7. -i
Ui.>§r-
'Mp

INr/ri'>Vi’r/|
J

.! .
'1 1‘

•;:iTo Mr. y.iifiauimfid Sluiki'i'l (I »
()/0 :>.i: N/W ( n>:H /’■ >

Vic cm North lalniinibini.
V The CM HfO't P'/ CL ti/Q l^hiniidnuL 
X The SM Sn.‘itching Pcshnwar.
4 TJic S.E Switchins ^^AV Cunt! Pc^h
5. . TheTcchuicnl Officer IW Pnijrall Pc^hr.war.
6. Office copy.
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Muhammad Shakil constable 'fechnical No.754/SB was enlisted in this Bstt on' 

26.05.2008, vide order Endst; No.2146-51/EB, dated 24.05.2008. Later on he was also found 

regular employee BPS-11 of PTCL , therefore he was suspended due to committing fraud/forgery 

with the Department, vide No.4826-30,''EB, dated !S.97.2Cli.
To take proper'action against the defaulter constable Technical a Charge Sheet with 

statement of allegations was issued vide this office endst: No.4912-14/EB, dated 19.07.2011 and 

served upon him, which was received by his father.
The defaulter constable Technical was directed so many time to appear before the 

enquiry committee to record his' statement, vide this office memo No.5217/EB, dated 02.08.2011 

and N0.5623/EB, dated 22.08.2011, but he failed to appear before the enquiry committee and 

continuously ignoring the facts of his enlistment in Special Branch.
To get dig out the facts his case was referred to the Director ACE and an open enquiry 

No.07/201 l.was conducted against the defaulter constable Technical as result he was arrested and 

case vide FIR No.22, dated 18.11.2011 u/s 409/419/420 PPC/5(2) Pc Act PS Anti, corruption 

Peshawar was registered against him.

Hence from the perusal of enquiry file, it has been found that the above mentioned 

official accused were provided sufficient, opportunities to give chance of defence in his favour •' 

through Final Show Cause Notice and advertisement in the press, grounds' exist that he is 
willfully not responding to the calls as such, he is “Removed” from service under NWFP (Now 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) Special Power Ordinance 2000 for the allegations leveled against him in 

the charge sheet and statement of allegations and on the basis of Ex-Parte Proceeding/action.

Order announced

•4.4'

ft’i.iivi.
^3-‘:

M-m

-t-
■ ?

■#

iy:'(mI
• ■;#

i
5V-

■B

' m
M

OB.No. I /SB 

Dated^^/p/ /2012
1■'s''1Hm

Speciah^Sranbli Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar i4//' 'iNo.

Copy of above is forwarded for information and necessary action to all concerned
in SB.
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^^FORE THE HONOURABLE provincial POliCE OFFICER/KHYBER PAKIiTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR■

Subject: : APPEAL/REPRESENTATION FOR REINSTATEMENT. '

. Respected Sir,
With profound veneration, I respectfully submit the following'few justifications 

for.your kind and sympathetic consideration: . .

• That I was; enlisted as Foot Constable in tlie Special Branch on teclmical 
experience to supcrvise/monitor/maintenance the CCTV cameras.

^ I perfornied my duties efficiently, honestly and to the best satisfaction of my 

> superiors. I never absented myself from niy duty, neither any complaint for 

. disinterest in my job was reported. .

At the time of joining Policel.force, I was working as :ES in the PTCL 

department, already privatized hence I had no interest to continue the said job 

■ ; thus without resignation,. ! quit the department.

• .

That once, I was received Verbal orders to discontinue and stop my working 

in the Special Branch for showing

' A'

no. reason however subsequently 

unofficially Icnew that action \vas being, initiated on my 2"^ employment at

PTCL. Tire action was unwarranted rather unjustified as I could not join and 

present myself for working and to continue my job at PTCL.
1 tried my level best to continue niy services at Special Branch and attended

my offi ce daily in routine but I was forcibly restrained from my duties.

That dm*ing this period, the authority registered case at PS Anti Corhiption 

vide FIR No. 22 dated 18.n.20Tl ti/s 409/419/420-PPC r/w 5(2) PC Act 
however subsequently I was discharged from the case and the said 

. cancelled, on account of my innocence. .

The competent autliority SSP. Admn Special Branch without airy proper and 

■ legal enquii-y, observing no codal fonnalities, I was removed confidentially, 

with no intimation to me, from service under the Special Povver Ordinance 

20g0.vide OB No.T3__dated 28.01.2012. .

A '

... •

case was

\

L
rJo- V

O. T
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That I repeatedly approached the office for final action against me and

request to supply copy of order if any, for further course but I was kept in 

dark and ultimately from unofficial source, I obtained a copy of the order on 
14.03.2013. Worth mentioning that,all proceedings were conducted secretly 

without providing any chance. or opportunity to me to join the enquiry 

proceedings and to this effect I submit an affidavit (copy attached). ,
That , the order of competent authority dated 28.01.2012 is without lawful
authority, legally infinn and is liable to be set aside on the following grounds
(copy of the order dated 28.01.2012 attached).

> That the Khyber Pakhtunkliwa RSO 2011 has' been repealed earlier 

and vide order No. 34.9/Legal dated 24.01.2011, passed by the 

Policeworthy Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Disciplinary .Rules 1975; was approved and introduced to be 

applicable to tlie officers upto the rank of Inspector, 
proceedings thus having been conducted under repealed, law (RSG 

2000) are of no avail and considers to be void abnitio.
> I have not been associated with the

A <

The

-i-

enquiry proceedings, nor 
enquiry officer has. followed theme of the provision, contained u/s

6(2) of the NWFP Police: Rules 1975.
> I removed from service by the PTCL departinent in the yeai- 

2011 while the removal order by the competent authority, of Special 
Branch was passed on 28.01.2012 and as such I was awarded 02 

punishments for tlie one and same charge which is against the 

norms of justicO/law. This dual action/punisliments have 

strictly prohibited by Article 13 of the Constitution of Pakistan, 
Section 403 of the CrPC 1898, Section 26 of the: General Clau

Act and Article 20(2) of the Indian Constitution.

was

been

ses

The case, registered u/s 409/419/420-PPC r/w 5(2) PC Act vide: FIR 

No; 22 dated 18.11.2011 on the report.of authority Special Branch 

dropped/cancelled by the Anti Corruption'E.stab!ishment vide 

letter No. 1893/ACE dated 18.02.2012. This

was

cancellation clearly

> .f\ .
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A speaks and reflects niy inhdc.erice, as the charge, could not establish 

rather substantiated during course of investigation by Anti 
Coituptiori:

> /IThat during my service at Special Branch, I performed my duties as 

Technical Hand, man efficiently and to. the best satisfaction of niy 

superiors
> That I am a young man v^ath good. physique and defendant of big 

family, comprising my wife, children and parents and'removal from 

service.has caused ineparable loss to me and my family..
Foregoing in view, it is.humbly requested that. I may kindly be. reinstated on my 

post to meet the ends of justice. I shall pray for long life and prosperity of your good self as well 
your family.

:•

/

•1

1

:/
>

Obediendy^durs;•;

■'VMuhammad Shakil
Ex-Technical constable No. 754/SB 

Special Branch Peshaw.^ ,
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From The Provincial Police Officer,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

To The AddI; IGP/Special Branch, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

3/ /y/2013.No. /E-II, dated Peshawar the

Subject: APPEAL /REPRESENTATION FOR RE-INSTATMENT
Memo :

Please refer to your office memo: No. 3584/EB, dated: 13.05.2013.
The appeal/representation of Ex-Constable Muhammad Shakeel No. 754/SB for 

re-instatement in service has been examined and filed by competent authority.
The relevant record/enquiry file containing 217 pages received with your memo 

under reference are returned herewith for record.
The applicant may be infonned accordingly.

4
(MUHAMMAD FAYAZ KHAN)PSP

AIG/Legal
For Provincial Police Officer, 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar

-ft

- 2.0(3

V



4 : ;;.
•'I

ce--',T,= •

1
■0<:

i:fBEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1023/2013.
I

Muhammad Shakeel Ex-Constable (Technical) No. 754, Special Branch, Khyber

(Petitioner)
■ i

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar ....

Versus

Provincial Police Officer, Central Police Office, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,1.

Peshawar. -.i

Additional Inspector General of Police Special Branch, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa,

2.

Peshawar (Respondents)

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS No. 1 & 2:-
Preliminarv Objections

That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.

That the appellant has got no cause of action. '

That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the present 
appeal.

That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean 

hands and has concealed material facts.

That the appeal is bad for nonjoinder and misjoinder of necessary 

parties. ,

That the appeal is barred by law. '

That the appeal is badly time barred.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

Facts

1) Incorrect, Appellant committed fraud, misrepresentation, cheating and 

corrupt practices by joining Police Department as Constable Technieal 

while at the time he was already serving as Engineering Supervisor PTCL 

(Pakistan Tele Communication Limited) right from the year since 1995. No 

law of the land allow and permit dual Government jobs without permission 

of competent Authority. Appellant denied the fact that he is an employee of 

the Respondents. During course of departmental proceedings, the appellant 

served/issued a legal notice to the Respondent and denied his service with



'1

2

the Respondents. (Copy of legal notice addressed to DIG Special Branch 

from the Appellant is enclosed as Annexure “A”).

Incorrect, Appellant was involved in corrupt practices by performing dual 

Government jobs and he was causing double losses to GbVerrimeht 

exchequer in pay. Similarly appellant denied his service with respondents 

in his legal notice dated 12.09.2011.

Correct to the extent that Senior Superintendent of Police Admin, Special 

Branch (not cited as Respondent) issued charge sheet on score of 

allegations that he being regular employee of Pakistan Tele Communication 

Limited (PTCL) Joined the post of Constable Technical Special Branch and 

concealed his existing Government job. Proper enquiry was conducted into 

the charges leveled against the Appellant and in this regard Anti-Corruption 

Establishment was informed about the corruption and corrupt practices 

committed by the Appellant. The Departmental proceedings initiated 

against the Appellant culminated in passing the impugned order of 

removed from service.

Incorrect, Appellant was regular employee of PTCL Department and 

Senior Manager (HR&A) Northern Telecom Region 1, Peshawar vide letter 

No. S-III-85/38 dated 24.05.2011 confirmed that Appellant, was regular 

employee of PTCL and the fact was concealed from the Respondents. 

(Copy of the letter enclosed as Annexure “B”).

Para 5 of the appeal is correct to the extent of registration of criminal case. 

Correct to the extent that the officials of Anti-Corruption Establishment 

made efforts for recovery of the embezzled amount from the Appellant. 

Incorrect, recovery of the embezzled amount to the tune of Rs 431329/- was 

allegedly made from the Appellant by the Investigation Officer of Anti- 

Corruption Establishment.

Incorreet, Appellant avoided receipt of the charge sheet and therefore the 

charge sheet was served on hirn through his father which was replied by the 

appellant. (Copy of the charge sheet bearing token of receipt is enclosed 

as Annexure “C”). Copy of the reply submitted by the Appellant is 

enclosed as Annexure “D”.

Pertains to record. This August Tribunal has no jursdication with respect to 

granting bail. Departmental proceedings and criminal proceedings are 

totally different in nature. Furthermore, Appellant returned the embezzled 

amount which support the charges leveled against the Appellant.'

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

1)

8)

9)
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10) Correct to the extent that PTGL Department confirmed the dual job of 

Appellant and allegedly took action against the Appellant. Hence appellant 

admits his dual jobs in this Para.

11) Incorrect, charge sheet was served on Appellant through his father. He 

submitted reply in response to the charge sheet. Later on, Appellant 

avoided joining of associating the enquiry proceedings and avoided service 

of finial show cause notice. Therefore, proclamation was published in Urdu 

Daily “AAJ” dated 10.01.2012 (Copy of proclamation advertised enclosed 

as Annexure “E”).

12) Incorrect, the departmental appeal of Appellant was without any force and 

substance, therefore the same, was filed. (Copy enclosed as Aniiexure-F).

13) Correct, the departmental appeal of Appellant was without any force and 

substance, therefore the same was filed.

14) Incorrect, Appellant avoided joining enquiry proceedings despite the fact 

proclamation was published in Urdu Daily “AAJ” dated 10.01.2012, 

therefore, his departmental appeal and service appeal at this belated stage 

was not sustainable.

Grounds

Incorrect, the departmental representation of the Appellant was without any 

force and substance, therefore the same was filed according to law and 

rules.

Incorrect, all the procedural, legal and codal formalities were adopted 

before passing the impugned order which is very much legal.

Incorrect, dropping of FIR registered against Appellant is no ground for 

exonerating the Appellant from the departmental charges.

Incorrect, the double government employments on the part of Appellant 

was proved from the record. Again the Appellant himself admitted 

performing double government jobs in Para 10 of facts of the appeal. He 

also returned the embezzled amount. It is also well settled principle of law 

that facts admitted need not to be proved

Incorrect, Appellant was treated in accordance with law and rules. 

Departmental and criminal proceedings can go side by side , and different 

from each other..

Incorrect, Appellant has allegedly returned voluntarily the embezzled 

amount, which proved the charge and the recovery is in accordance with. 
law.

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f
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Incorrect, the;4mpugned order Removal from service was passed by Seniorg-

Superintendent of Police Admin, Special Branch and not by Respondent

No. 2. Appellant has not cited SSP Admin, SB as party, therefore the

appeal is not maintainable. As regard to the recovery of embezzled amount

by the Anti-Corruption Authority, it is worth mentioning that the Anti-

Corruption Authorities has not been cited as party in the service appeal.

h. Incorrect, as per Paras mentioned above.

Incorrect, as per Paras mentioned above.1.

Incorrect, as per Para “g” of the grounds.J-

k. Incorrect, Appellant has admitted that he was performing dual government

employments which is purely against law and the, appellant deserve no

leniency.

1. Incorrect, Appellant joined Police department as' Constable Technical

through back doors and committed fraud and cheating. An illegal act cannot

become legal and confer no rights.

Incorrect, there was no force and substance in the departmental appeal ofm.

the Appellant, therefore the appeal was filed.

Incorrect, the order was passed after fulfilling the legal, procedural, codaln.

formalities and conducting proper enquiry in accordance with law.

Incorrect, Appellant was avoiding associating the enquiry proceedings and0.

did not appear for personal hearings even after publishing proclamation in

Urdu Daily “AAJ” dated 10.01.2012.

Incorrect, as per Para “i” of the grounds.P-

Incorrect, Respondent No. 2 has not issued the order instead it was passedq-

by the SSP Admn, Special Branch who is not party in the appeal and the

order is very much legal.

That the respondents may also be allowed to raise other points during ther.

course of arguments.
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'
Prayer

j

It is therefore prayed that the appeal being baseless and untenable may be 

dismissed with Special costs as envisaged in Civil Procedure Code.

s

-i*-

i'--

■ ■

U}•• r

Provincial Police^OffieerT^ 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, 

(Respondent No. 1)

(*

■;

Additional Inspector General of Police, 

Special Branch, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

(Respondent No. 2)

i



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1023/2013.

Muhammad Shakeel Ex-Constable (Technical) No. 754, Special Branch, Khyber

(Petitioner) 1Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar .
.'1Versus

1. Provincial Police Officer, Central Police Office, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. Additional Inspector General of Police Special Branch, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

(Respondents)

■;

1
■ 1

Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT

We the deponents do hereby declare that the contents of the written reply is true and 

correct to the best of our knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Honourable 

Tribunal.

Deponents

Provincial Pc^ficg^ffr^efT^ 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 
(Respondent No. 1)

i t
"it

IaA
Additional Inspe^r General of Police, 

Special Branch, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 
(Respondent No. 2)
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\ Dated; 12-09-2011 •
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jHufuttntnad SAoM-
.’■

To . Police (Special Branch)

' ’ KbyberPakhtunkhwa.

SSP ADMIN (Police Special Branch)

KhyberPakhtunkhwa

d.i.g ■
. ^ ■» 

faMA

jprs&l NOTICE
Subject:

in connection Engineering Supervisor

n »■»> - •' ” •••
lied for or being

V.'

Sha

That 1 have per »
? .

said post inrecruited or appointed on the

lithat 1 have never appThat it is inform you 
your department.

If it is so it is an
department.

i*.
membersofstaffinyour I

with the collusion of theact of mala fide and has done m■

i
09 07-2011 which has properly been repiied copy

. yp3t ail the above incidents in show Notice at 07-09-2011 copy attched.

mV reply is attached. After that no the
yhat 1 have no nexus with such post of VO-the right of stringent legal

r™;:r.rr:—
my future is at stake.

,pd that reply to the instant notice within the pe

1!

{

1Mi
V

'i-

riod of forth night otherwise

Copy To:
ent KhyberPakhtunkhwa

Home Departm
2. SM HR & A.
3. Office Concerned.
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Pakistan Telecommunication 
Company Ltd.
Telephone House-1 The Mall 
Peshawar Cantt.

f .

No. S-riI-85/38 /Dated at Peshawar the. 24-05-2011. '

To,

The Deputy Inspector General of Police, 
Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar..

SUBJECT;- SERVICE PARTICWAB OEMRMUHAMMAD SHAKF.FT F c

Reference: Your letter No.l07/PA dated 21-05-2011. ^
.......................' •' ’

MrMithammad Shakeel S/0 KhaUd Pervez having CNIC No. 17301-7543912-7 

lesident of H/No. 433 Mohallah Sharif Abad New Kakshak Femwwur 
regular PTCL Employee in BPS No. BpYl please. ity is a

j-

Add].: l.aP./S®
DIG/SB 71

Senim
MortheryP^d>nfrl(egion -1 

Peslmuar.

big/ctd

S2 A %
___ Id:
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CHARGE SRFPt 

Abdul Ghafoor Afridi r-
^-aw., . .o.pete„.
Mui-^ad Shaki, No.754/SB Spec. Branod Kdyd. pI

R'/ /
?

wa Peshawar, as

That as per Senior M
lelte. No, S-lll.85/38, dated 24 Oo'2o*iR* Telacom, Regioa-I Poshaivat

Technical in Special Brand • “"S'^ble
fraud/forgery with the D--- ’ ' ”^de

eptt:
By reasons of the above

you appear to be guilty of misconduct 
Service (Special Power) 0rd;2000, 

or any of the penalties specified in

under section (3) 

and have rendered 
section (3) of Ordinance

of the NWFP, Removal from
yourself liable to all 
ibid.

2- You are therefore, required to submit y
i-eceiptofthis Charge Sheet to the G

3. Your written defe

our written defence within 7 days of the 
ommittee/Enquiry Officer as the 

if'any should reach the Enoui
case may be.

^ ^ -quiry Otficer/Committee within
g which it shall be presumed that you have

‘^hall follow against you 
desire to be heard m person

5 Statement of allegation is enelosed

nee
tlie specified period failin 

put in and in that no defence to

4 SP/Admr^
Special BranehKhyberPakhtunlchwa

Peshawar

l-d.

f/£> ■
at

\

\

\
t
f iK\ t ti

I.

\

\

\
\

*- '2A
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pT?PT ,V TO THE CHARGE SHEET.Subject:

respected SIR:
With due respect I, the under signed in response to the charge

sheet coupled with the summarj’ of allegation vide office
, received by me

Wl
i&m

N0.4912-14/EB dated Peshawar the 19-07-2011 

dated 01-08-2011 a.n, submit my submissions/reply as under.-
S m ■u
11mi m
1the employee of PTCL Coir.paay. the then

since been privatized 

comes within the

a

1) That admittedly I
corporation for the last 17 years which has 

and thus my job in the privatized company

II am
!

li 
11

• ■a;.: /

I 1t'S'

ambit of private job.1;
^ : atlm

employee of the PTCl. Company, I

constable teclmical being a civil servant
times in the

2) That since I was/am private i

joined the services as
and performing my respective duty at evening

High Court Peshawar with great zeal and enthusiasm 

self absent from duty even for a single
Peshawar 

and have never kept my

;1

, hon.ii;:st].y and to the! )
day I have performed my duties dedicatedly 

best satisfaction of my superior. No act whatsoever on my part 
smooth work of the esteemed department has ever been 

and thus the second employment m the

.1

. I

i.
I-

to hinder 

reported against 
PTCL company 

hindered my duty/work interested to me

i
me
which was in morning hours have never

at evening..hGur^ ph^

Peshawar High Court.

i.:y
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3) That it is evident from the duty roster/record that through out my 

service period in the PTCL Company, I was kept on duty at 

morning hours whereas I was posted as constable technical in 

the Peshawar High Court in the Evening hours.

I: /./
/■

/
/■

;■

■/

4) That at the time of joining my services as constable technical, I 

have never concealed the fact regarding my first employment in 

the PTCL company and have clearly and specifically told 

verbally to the then appointing committee accordingly and that is 

why I was kept on duty in the evening hours at F’eshav'.nr High 

Court thus I have never used back door ways.

J

5) That as for as the word Fraud/Forgery as mentioned in the 

statement of allegation is concerned, I am really shocked of such 

remarks as I have never thought in my life of any fraud or 

forgery with the department.

6) That the second employment in the PTCL Company is 

concerned, there are proper rules contained IJ/S 16 (1) of the 

Conduct and Discipline Rules 1987 read with Rule 14.33 of 

Pol^ice Rule 1934 for joining second employment.

mmmmmma
■iiiima.mm7) That I am the only back bone of my entire large family tiaving to 

support my ailing parents who are standing on the; verge of death 

. and school going children and in case of any adverse action, it 
would severely affect/suffer the livelihood therefore deserving 

for sympathetic consideration.

iiiiii■
liiii

i *

iMhi
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8) That I wish to be heard in person if given a chance to explain the 

entire position.
/

t
In view of the facts, circumstances and sxil:>i:nissions, it is

humbly prayed that on acceptance of my reply, the show
kindly be filed without any further action

r'
cause

notice may very 

please.
Yours' obediently

i.'.

Muhammad Shakeel 

Constable Technical (SB/F0754)
Dated 708/2011

i
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•>directorate of information technology

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA hi ■ /:.rv;:^^

4^Mie/420PPC 5.(2) ^^18.11.2011
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nT\'■f / sPBE-qilALIFICATION / TENDER NOTICEi \A
i PROVISION OF HARDWARE/SOF 

CUSTOMIZATION/DEVELOPMENT (
INTERNET BANDWID

The Directorate of Information Technology would like to 
invites Pre-qualification and pri 
reputed and qualified IT Firms/,

lARE ITEMS. 
SOFTWARES,

;

H
< 1' tenders from well 

„ . ,-ompanies / Service
Providers / Vendors for th/ supply, installation, 
development, testing and cornmissioning of Hardware 
So^are (Customized Applic/tions). Internet Bandwidth 
under its project titled as /CT Facilitation Center for
Government of Khyber Pakntunkhwa’’.
Firrns/companies with reliant experience in providing 
similar services wishino^to participate in this biddinq 
process are requested ofovide the following:
1. Company profile/
2. Proof of Company's experience in the provision of 

Hardware, ^ftware Development. Interne^^l 
Services, mi^mum Five (5) years;

3. List of previously completed and current contracts 
minimum/ve (5) including hardware, software 
develop^ and bandwidth provided, and value of 
each contract;

ki
jjt'L.

Jj!

m.■>

Pt■\

m
>v

m̂
■i

A;cIsjl 0
N

4. Copi^of relevant/business registrations
5, Det^ of technologies provided e

- I sennces. equipment
; T -The je^er documents/Prequalification containing the 

detai^and specifications of the each items may be 
ffomthe office of the undersigned at the cost of 

RSyOOOO/- each non refundable. Proposal should reach
adVertrsemenf ^ o'
gireaorate of IT reserves the right to accept or reject anv 
^re-Qualification / Tender Document. Only qualified 
firm/companies will be invited to participate in the 
possible subsequent bidding process. Nothing in this 
pequalification shall be taken to form a binding legal 
Contract. The potential subsequent procurement will be 

regulations of Government of
Khyber Pa khtunKhwa.
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I'rom The ■ Provincial Police Officer, 

KJiyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
» -: To The Addl: IGP/Special Branch, 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

t!

i
dated Peshawar the

i No. 3/ / /2013.

APPEAL /REPRESENTATION FOR RE-INSTATMfSjt
31 Subject: 

Memo : 1;

Please refer to your office memo: No. 3584/EB, dated: 13.05.2013.

The appeal/representation of Ex-Constable Muhammad Shakeel No. 754/SB for 

re-instatemenl in service has been examined and filed by

r-
■/'■'ism)a

competent authority.
The relevant record/enquio- file containing 217 pages received with your memo 

under reference are returned herewith for record.
a.3

'•id
i /

•i'l nThe applicant may be informed accordingly.
!

■■ -1
.t
■i
■:

>T:(MUHAMMAD FAYAZ KLIANjPSP 
AIG/Legal

For Provincial Police Officer, 
Khyber Pakhtunkliwa 

Peshawar

• •i

•9

\
V

r

i.
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

In Ref: to S.A No. 1023/ of 2013.

Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable...... .VERSUS.........PPO & others

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT.

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH;

REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:

1) Incorrect. The appeal is maintainable

Incorrect. The appellant has got a good cause of action and locus- 

standi. ^

Incorrect. No rule of estoppel is applicable and attracted while filing the 

instant appeal.

Incorrect. As a basic fundamental right of legal profession is 

the appellant hence no question of not coming with clean hands is arisen.

Incorrect. All the necessary parties have properly been arrayed as 

respondents.

A service appeal of a civil servant having the constitutional force 

under valuable constitutional rights has been filed for the redressal of 

legal grievances and thus, this august Tribunal has the jurisdiction to 

adjudicate upon the matter.

Incorrect. The appeal is well within time. Furthermore in case of void 

order on one hand and on the other hand, continuous injury to a civil 
servant does not attract the bar of limitation.

2)

3)

4) denied to

5)

6)

7)
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FACTS;-
-

1) Being admitted and pertains to the record that the appellant was 

enlisted as Constable (Technical) and was posted to 

supervise/monitor and to keep maintenance of the CCTV cameras, 

installed in the premises of the Peshawar High Court Peshawar. 

Incorrect. Being admitted and while pertains to the record, needs no 

reply. However no loss whatsoever has ever been caused to the 

government Exchequer as the appellant has worked for/served the 

department and thus he was entitled for his monthly salary. 

Incorrect. The appellant was forcibly and illegally pushed to the 

Anti-Corruption authority and was kept behind the bar and illegally 

the monthly salaries were recovered from the appellant while the 

so-called departmental enquiry was kept continued on the back of 

the appellant.

Incorrect. Para-4 is fully explained in detail in Para 2 & 3 above. 

Incorrect. Being admitted and while pertains to the record, needs no 

reply.

Incorrect. Para-6 is fully explained in detail in Para 2 & 3 above. 

Incorrect. No embezzlement whatsoever has ever been made by the 

appellant except his monthly salary for which he had worked in the 

department but illegally the total salaries were recovered from the 

appellant by putting him behind the bars.

Incorrect. During the course of the so-called enquiry, the appellant 

was confined behind the bars thus refusal of charge sheet does not 
arise.

Incorrect. The word ‘Tribunal” is a clerical mistake. Actudly the 

appellant was granted bail by the High court. Moreover the 

appellant has never returned his salaries but he was pressurized by 

implicating him in illegal case and sending him behind the bars and 

during his confinement, the total monthly salaries were recovered 

from the appellant.

Incorrect. The appellant has never asked about the dual job and 

when the dual jobs were detected, it was mandatory to ask the 

appellant that which of the job has to keep continue and which of

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)
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Tv
the job has to be abandoned. But the appellant was kicked out from

both the jobs and by registering a criminal case under Anti- 

Corruption laws, sent him behind the bars and illegally recovered 

all the salaries from the appellant. Hence for a single fault, the 

appellant was penalized thrice which is illegal.

Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-8 above. 

Incorrect. The departmental appeal has illegally been filed for the 

reason that the respondents had taken illegal action against the 

appellant.

Detailed reply has been given in Para-12 above.

Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-3 & 8 above.

11)
12)

13)

14)

GROUND S:-

a) Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-3 & 8 of the facts above.

Incorrect, No procedural, legal or codal formalities has ever been adopted 

and the appellant has been condemned unheard. Moreover reply to Para- 

10 of the facts is self-explanatory.

c). Incorrect. Admittedly the appellant has committed no offence whatsoever 

and to this extent the dropping of FIR is self-explanatory.

b)

d) Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-10 of the facts above. 

Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-b above.

Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-10 of the facts above. 

Incorrect. Para-g pertains to record. 

h,i&j Para h, I & j are incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-g above. 

Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-10 of the facts above.

e).

f)

g)

k)

1) Incorrect. The appellant has committed no offence whatsoever and has 

joined the services through back door and if the back door if any is
admitted, by the respondents then the respondents are equally involve in
the alleged fraud.

m) Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-12 of the facts above.

n) Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-b above.
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o) Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-3 & 8 of the facts above.

Incorrect. Detailed reply has been given in Para-i above.

Incorrect. The impugned order is not legal one. Moreover all the 

necessary parties have properly been arrayed as party.

Legal: Hence no reply.

P)

q)

h).

In view of the foregoing facts and grounds in shape of the 

rejoinder on behalf of the appellant, it is therefore humbly prayed that the 

appeal of the appellant may graciously be allowed enabling the appellant 

to get the redressal of his grievances.

APPELLANT.

Through;
Muhammad Usman Khi 
Turlahdi
Advocate Peshawar.Dated;-05/l 1/2014

OFFICE: Flate # C-1 Haji Murad Plaza Dalazak Road Peshawar City 

Cell#:0333-9153699/03005895841
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

I
{

In Ref: to S.A No. 1023/ of 2013.

Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable........VERSUS PPO & others.

AFFIDAVIT

I,Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable (Technical) No. 754, Special 

Branch, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar , do here by solemnly affirm and 

declare on oath that the contents of accompanying rejoinder are true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has been kept 

secret or concealed therein from this august Tribimal.
e

5

DEPONENTIDENTIFIED BY
i

NIC#.i7i±I.-7iTaiil-_7
i.

Muhammad Usman Khan 
Turlandi
Advocate Peshawar
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rffORE THF KPK service tribun at. PESHAWAR.r

f:

c::*

In Ref: to S.ANo. 1023/ of 2013.

-

PPO & othersVERSUSI- Muhammad Shakeel, EX-Constable
"-j /

i I

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT.
I >

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH;

.* i

REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONSi

Incorrect. The appeal is maintainable

Incorrect. The appellant has goi a good cause 

standi.
Incorrect. No rule of estoppel is applicable and attracted while filing the

1)
of action and locus-

2)
!

>

3) I

instant appeal.
denied toIncorrect. As a basic fundamental j-ight of legal profession is

not coming with clean hands is arisen.
4)

the appellant hence no question of 

Incorrect. All the necessary p^ies have properly been arrayed ^as5) •
respondents.
A service appeal of a civil servant having the constitutional force 

under valuable constitutional right^ has been filed for the redressal of

jst Tribunal has the urisdiction to

I'.

6)

legal grievances and thus, this aug 

adjudicate upon the matter.
Incorrect. The appeal is well within time. Furthermore in case 

order on one hand and on the other hand, continuous injury to a:civil

;
of void7)

servant does not attract the bar of imitation.

IL
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Office of the District Education Officer (Male) Szuabi 

Notification: -
Consequent upon the rccommcndalion/suggcslion of the Enquiry 

Officer ; Government Shaheed Basil AH Sardar School Shewa District Swabi. Mr. 
Shamsur Rehman PSHT GPS No..2 Maini (District Swabi) is hereby degraded from BPS- 
15 to BPS-12 till the retirement as per Efficiency and Disciplinary Rules 1973 with 
immediate effect in the best interest of public service.

Note: -
1. Entry to this effect should be made in his service book.
2. Rupees 292324/= received by the official concerr.ed on account of

salaries/benefits from SNGPL Labor must be returned in 36 monthly 
installments to the concerned company through their Bank Account under 
intimation to this office. • '

3. A slatement/surcty Bond duly attested from the Oath Commissioner along 
with witness may be obtained from the official concernr.d that he will pay 
the installments in-time and will not submit any apoeil/casc against the 
mentioned charges to the high ups/court.

4. The official concerned is hereby strictly warned to be caieful in future and 
the SDEO concerned is'directed to keep him under obser’ation.

{JEHAN :4Ul lAMMAD) 
DISTRICT EDUC/TION OFFICER 

I (MALE) SWABI

/.P.File Shamsur Rehman, PSHT Dated Swabi the L?-/// //2015

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary i clion to the: -
1. Secretary E & SE Department Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Director Elem: &. Secy: Education Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Peshaw ir w/r to his No. 

24/F.No. 123/Vol: VI/PST (M) Swabi, Dated Peshawar the 03-08-':t015.
3. District Accounts Officer Swabi. ,
4. Deputy Commissioner Swabi.
5. District Monitoring Officei Swabi.
6. General Manager (FIR) Rr Managing Director SNGPL Labor jas Mouse 21 

Kashmir Road PO Box 55, Labor Pakistan with the request to provide your
' ' company A/C No. on which the recovery/payment could be made F* the company 

by the official concerned.
7. Sub-Divisional Education Officer (M) Topi with the remarks I - provide the 

vacant post of BPS-12 for the adjustment of the teacher concerned.
8. ASDEO concerned.
9. Official concerned.

Endst: No.

P
DY: DiSTRlCTEDUCATIO‘I OFFICER 

(MALE) SWA 51.
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AUceations

As per Senior Manager (IIK&A) Northern 'relecom, Region-1. Peshawar

letter No.S-III-8538, dated 24.5.2011 Mr. Shakecl constable,Technical No. 754/SB
?

has been found a regular PTCL employee in BPS,-11. Being a regulm* employee of

PTCL he applied for the post of coniitable Technical in Special Branch by using
1 .

back door ways. Thus he has made fraud/forgery with the department.

Probe

An enquiry was conducted into the above allegations which revealed that;
i!.
!i Mr.' Shakeel was served with charge sheet on 19.7.2011. In reply to the 

charge sheet he admitted that he is serving in P'fCL for the last 17 years however 

claimed that as the PTCL has been privatized so his nature of job has also been 

changed.
il
I
r
i;

In his replay he has quoted Article 14.33 of Police Rule 1^34 in support of 

his second employment whereas the said Article forbids a police official to second 

employment widiout the prior permission of the head of the department i.e. 

Inspector Gerieral of Police, Furthermore Article 10 of Police Act 1861 also makes 

all police officials bound to seek permission for second employment.

Similarly Article 17 of the Police Order 2002 envisage that

police officer shall engage in any private 

employment while he is a member of the Police 

establishment”

■ i:
■fi?:I*
li:
II
■fi;

.

- !•

”No

y

55;
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Findings

The matter reveals that the official under enquiry admitted that he is regular 

employee of PTCL. Moreover he has neither sought any approval from the head of
I

the department i.e. Inspector General of Police nor produced any documentaiy 

proof in this regard after joining the police service for continuation his second job 

i.e. in the PTCL, This exhibits violation of the above rules and other departmental 

norms.

r

(
The case is submitted for further necessary action.

Mohammad Iqbal Khan, DSP PIQRs

Joher Ali, Director Technical

fa

? .
",-

;;
3i

;
*1
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■1 UNAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
;!
c!

1, Abdul Majeed Khkan Afridi SSP/Adrnn: Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar, as competent authority under Removal from service (Special Power) Ordinance 2000,

do hereby charge you constable Muhammad Shakil No.754/SB of Technical Section Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa.Peshawar on the following omission/commission.

That as per Senior Manager (HR &A) Northern Telecom,.Region-1 Peshawar letter No. 

S-III-85/38, dated 24.05.2011 you have found regular PTCL employee in BPS-ll. Being an 

regular employee of PTCL you applied for the post of constable Technical in Special Branch by 

using back door ways. Thus you have made fraud/forgery with the Deptt:

That consequent upon the completion of enquiry conducted against you by Director 

Technical and DSP/HQ Special Branch and you were given full opportunity of hearing, but you 

could not be advanced any cogent reason in your self defence. Hence the charges leveled against 

you were proved beyond any shadow of doubt.
Af ei| going through the finding and recommendation of the Enquiry Officer, the material

am satisfied that you have committed the 
omission specified in section (3) of the said Ordinance. As a result thereof, I Abdul Majeed Khan 

Afridi SSP/Adrnn: Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar £s competent authority has 

tentatively decided to impose upon you Major penalty of Removal from ser\'ice under section (3) 

of the said Ordinance

I'

k
j1

ft
i

1.

I 1iIi
I i

\i II.

I available on record and other connected papers, I5
X*

I £

i
ij

3. You are therefore, directed through Final Show Cause with in 15 days as to why the 
aforesaid penalty should not be imposed upon you.

4. In case your reply is not received with in stipulated period, it shall be presumed that y 
have no defense to put, in that

ou
case an exparte action shall be taken against you. 

Also state as to whether you desire to be heard in person.

The copy of the finding of the Enquiry Officer is enclosed.5.

!
(Constable Technical Muhammad Shakil No.754/SB)

V• a
..

(ABDUL MAJEED KHAN AFRIDI) 
SSP/Admn:

Special Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Peshawar

I

■i

«

0-5 - :JL
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y
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An rr.nquiry ( ommitla’ oompcjsinfj lin.. loilnwiug ofluiijj^ has been cona^ilulcd U) ' 
dig oiil Ihe charges leveled against yuu.

1. Mr: .lobar Ali (Director 'I’eehnienl/S!:!)
2^ Mr: Muhammad Iqbal (DSIYIIQ/SB)
You io isiabk Technical MiihamnKid Shakeel No.754/SB 4 KhaJid I’en'ez r/o 

Muh: Sadwiin /vndroni Kdbli (late is hereby [jireefod to appear bcfor[: the KriEgmy 
CommiLicc on (108-201! at Kl:0() htnirs to record your sbieniem alout the allegat

ions.

bor Add!: Inspector Oencralt'of Police 
Special Brandi Khybcr Paklrttnikliwu 

Peshawar

Thought AGO/KR

2' 0 h

£AJO

/' -<59=

V 3

I
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yyy^yy -ttitt wonobaBI.E SSP ADMN^CI^MIANCH .|||S
KHYBER PAKHTUNKIIWA PESHAWAR..

■ ■!..

PFPT.V TO THE CHARGE^HEET,

RESPECTED SIR:
With due respect I, the under signed in response to the charge . 

sheet coupled with the summary- of allegation vide office 

14/EB dated Peshawar the 19-07-2011, receivedjby me
No.4912-
dated 01-08-2011 a.n, submit my submissions/reply as under;-ri' I

-
the employee of PTCL Company', the then 

which has since been privatized
within the

1) That admittedly 1 am
corporation for the last 17 years 

and thus my job in the privatized company comes
am
1^

ambit of private job.
i
il

I was/am private employee of the PT(..'L Company, I 

constable technical being a civil servant
2) That since

joined the services as
and performing my respective duty at evening times in the

Peshawar High Court Peshawar with great zeal and enthusiasm
even for a singleI

and have never kept my self absent iirom duty 

day I have performed my duties dedicatedly, honestly mid to the 

best satisfaction of my superior. No act whatsoever on my part
to hinder smooth work of the esteemed department has ever been

and thus the second employment in the
:

reported against me 

PTCL company 

hindered my duty/work interested to

hours have never 

at evening hours in-the
which was in morning

me

Peshawar High Court.
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mIS
3 ' ■ i*.

1.JW
3) That it is evident from the duty roster/record that tlirough out my 

service period in the PTCL Company, I w'as kept on duty at 
morning hours whereas I was posted as constable technical in 

the Peshawar High Court in the Evening hours.

/
/
I Pi/

i
f i

V ■

wim'*1!

i
If]

4) That at the time of joining my services as constable technical, I 

have never concealed the fadt regarding my first employment in 

the PTCL company and have clearly and specifically told 

verbally to the then appointing committee accordingly and that is 

why 1 was kept on duty in the evening hours at Peshawar High 

Court thus I have never used back door ways.

/

'^j

*
■ Ei^eaaB

Wli®;msmm
■ i

t mt mmm• I
5

5) Tha; as for as the word Fraud/Forgery as mentibned in the 

staterhent of allegation is concerned, I am really shocked of such 

remarks as I have never thought in my life of any fraud or 

forgery with the department. ' m. !

aw*6) That the second employment in the PTCL Company is
i

concerned, there are proper rules contained U/S 16 (1) of the 

Conduct and Discipline Rules 1987 read with Rule 14.33 of 

P^ce Rule 1934 for joining second employment. ;
ll»

PKmmmSB7) That I am the only back bone of my entire large family having to 

support my ailing parents who are standing on the Verge of death 

and school going children and in case of any adverse action, it 
would severely affect/suffer the livelihood therefore deserving 

for sympathetic consideration.

i-Y

ipiim
*1
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enlisicd in this EsU on 

he was also found
Icchnical No.754/S15 wasconsiablc

No.2146-51/1':E. dalcd 24.05.2008. Later on
therefore he was suspended due to committing fraud/forgeryJ dated .8.07.2011.

^ dated 2'> 08.2011. but he tailed to appear before the enquiry committee and
|^^iSfign:ringthe 

I dig out the facts his

i 1 was conducted against the defaulter constable Technical
I ^^^^||e riR No.22, dated 18.11.2011 u/s 409/419/420 PPC /5(2) Pc Act PS Anti corruption 

.‘■iPesiiawar.was registered against him.
II ' Hence from the perusal of enquiry flic, it has been found that the above mentioned 

1 -official accused were provided sufficient opportunities to give chance of defence in his favour

\: ] through final Show Cause Notice and advcriiscmeni in the press, grounds exist that he is 

willfully not responding to the calls as such, he is “Removed” from service under NWFP- (Now 

Khyber Pakhlunkhwa) Special Power Ordinance 2000 for the allegations leveled against him in 
1 \ ■ the charge sheet and statement of al legations and on the basis of Ivx-Partc Procccding/action.

-:5

ived by his father.
was directed so many time to appear before the/ • r

vide this office memo No.5217/F.B, dated 02.08.2011
a*.

facts of his enlistment in Special Branch.
referred to the Director ACE and an open enquiry | 

as result he was arrested and
case was

• ?

t

Order announced

irl . OB.No. /SB
\ Daled)£/o} /2012
V.-
V: ;

^^^^;„$SP7Admn: ^
Speciafffrancli Khyber I’akhlunkhwa 

Peshawar

.y> :
I’.

■

in SB.

/EB
■ Copy of above is forwardctl for information and necessary action to all concerned

I(P)72ja 1

I.-•s
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s
DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ., -••: £i
4^/419/420PPC 5.(2) fV?ia.11.20.11

;'.<JUcrjo4^rj>|/^^-^^^.^r/^r29.ii.2oii
30/11/2011

Seilfe^/
PBE-QUALIFICATIOM/TENDER NOTICE \

■A'

INTERNET BANDWll^H.
The Directorate of Information Tecfinology would like to 
invites Pre-qualificatlon and pricS tenders from well 
reputed and qualified IT Firms//Companies / Service

th/ supply, rnstallation 
development, testing and cornmissioning of Hardware
So^are (Customized Applic^ions},. Internet Bandwidth
under its project titled as, jfcT Facilitation Center for
GovernmentofKhyberPakfitunkhwa"' ‘
Firrns/companies with rei/6vant experience In prpvidinq 
similar services wishing to participate in this biddino 
process are requested pfovide.the following:
1. Company profiled
2. Proof of Comp^/s experience in the provision of 

Hardware, ^ftware Development. Internet 
Services, minfmum Five (5) years;

3. List of previously completed and'current contracts 
mmirnum/ve (5) including hardware, software 
develop^ and bandwidth provided, and value of 
each extract;

4. Copi^ofrelevant/businessregistrati
5. Deta/I of technologies provided equipment

Act
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j sei

-‘E* r.=i,":;•:= =ti'S:
R^^innn!‘’°^^® undersigned at the cost of
mXS "°w Proposal should reach
Xrtisement "" i publication of

resen/es the rig'htto accept or reject any 
Pre-Quahfication / Tender Document. Only qualified
nnT?hp^^^ participate^ in the

P*'‘°'=ess. Nothing in this
Sra^f‘?h°" f ^ ^ legal
Contract The potential subsequent procurement will be
rhXt&hwI"'’'' Government of

ces. Z3/•;T
idi .jy--18-25 z •1ol: 20-30 "7 2yRi 4^ .718-30 iKr^jto 5 3
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SUMMARl- OF LK'iAriOMS/
/

l\ Abdul Ghafoor Afridi SSP/Admn; Special Branch Ivhyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 
of the opinion that constable Technical Muhammad Shakil No.754/SB of Technical 
Section Special Branch have rendered him self liable to be proceeded against as you 
committed the following acts/omissions within the meaning of section 3 of the NWFP 
Removal from Service(Special Power) Ordinance 2000.

amr'

STA TEMENT OR ALLEGA riONS

That as per Senior Manager (HR &A) Northern Telecom,.Region-1 Peshawdr letter No. 

S-III-85/38. dated 2T05.2011 he has been found regular PTCL employee in BPS-11. 

Being a regular employee of PTCL he applied for the post of constable Technical* in 
Special Branch by using back door ways. Thus you he as made fraud/lbrgery with the 

Deptt:

2. For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the said accused with reference to the 
above allegations an Enquiry Officer, named below is appointed under section (3) of the 
Ordinance:-

. t
i) Mr: __

ii) Mr:

3. The Enquiry Officer shall, in accordidee with the provisions of the Ordinance, Provide 
, reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused, record its findings and make within 25 
days of the receipt of this order, recommendations as to punishment or other appropriate 
action against the accused. Jf

•'•If'

, \-..^^/Admnf
^ec^ Branch Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

■llillil-• v

/EB, Dated Peshawar the, / / '*7' /201' 1
Copy of above is forwarded todhe:- ^ ’

Enquiry Officers ff>f initi^Sig’^epartmental p/t5i:eedings against the accused 
under the provision of the. NWFP Removal from Service (Speciar Power)

2} Constable concerned with the direction to appear liefore the / Enquiry ' 
: Committee on the date, time and place fixed by the Committee for the purpose of 
the enquiry proceedings . ; , ,
3. Establishment Clerk with the direction to assist the Enquiry Committee during 
the enquiry proceedings.

7No.
:, t
I ■ .f- 1.
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'I* khYber pakhtunkWa
: SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

All communications should be 
addressed to the Registrar KPK 
S,ervice Tribunal and not any 
official by name.
Ph:-091-9212281 
Fax:- 091-9213262/ST Dated: / /2017

To,
•The-Inspector General Police,

’ Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar. j

■!

Subject: - TUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1023/2013, MUHAMMAD SHAKEEL.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of judgment dated 

10/08/2017 passed by this tribunal on the above subject for strict com|?liance.

Enel: as above

REGISTRAR . 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR
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